
20 17 6 Yp p14,.,  
•Mon•••••••••••••1•11.  

a.194  

.:,,,) v'2 
j.„%.:,.3 u 

g 	v I cufte 
[e7it 
La' 

y 

yadl.. 
y...;•,:1,4$ 

EGO .*Ailoi Jaw. 	!Jai Pi tv-,1@rilxx 
lit.:p.‘;1,13.tt_S.2;_c.1 	LiT 4.) 	Lri..if 

. 
, 41011#11.' 	v  .9.1.  .0# kfrOb  I- AI .) awkial 

- 10 41 „,1 vivo  v.t1,si,„!...201 7-2018JL 4,1u,rad...i,":4).0- 
1.-A,4 4131.10 .:,. j  „...z.11,`.1 yft 31,.:1,00: yili.11.14 	:..I JS,:.. 

42:41-1.:A-....1:-.1;),1-1.;• 
311:q  c..bot;LS2 c....." 

,A;),„:„..1 
,:...-40.LA. ..:.ii yJlell-, eV v.20 i 7-20 18 Ji-v11.4 A ,,,4 0..?) ,1:11 )44 sse 

900 1 000 	4t..:, ,.4...,...-„,-1,3,,,,I,e),,L,L..;,,„1.‘ ,I.A.,Lia 	,.? ir 4,L.. 
-v-Al.ri,,,,•,:,u_tk 	41../  

St. ., s.,:i ...1i 4.71,1*.s1/ ;,1.<10.,:.‘44 J1.e4.,0:„.t.a ,,,tivit 	 ,v.-.1.,..,Is ,).,"„:,,,4-:.,,,,, v.ti, 

62-sreptc,  Jt•-•0•4,e4AAA:,Az,.).i.:-.:tr-.0-us=t,-.,,,l`...-_4•,zotzA 
c•-:61.0':.1.,4)(r. 

. 
3 J-i-;),,IS 1.14i-e*J.tri,J••••:'.30-14u--.)-:- f. ‘,42-.r.' .0.bJ .1-4 

i.ptes.mia;.e,:,k-,Ak,:is 44 2 Z.4f 4.)k:rl'i  t Qrhi WIA."61,/ 

• •,,,ti‘ 
,.1., ve -‘,4,04.4ii 

• 0J 

'''ll"l,ir 	,A4?-(E&M )41.4.. 

	

t .4.frU.:),P4,41(1/S1,.0 ,..e140 44 4-ii ,,,,ii 	6 
)-1/41)141 -z.„ 	f)li 	0;,,.! -t.,  .4 

ei- 	...,-:;. 1 ‘1;c1  (p....i,),-,ii ,..:....,4.1 4.) ...g y.t.ii (ii 

Xkr:-3...1%,34v-E.-;_11,--. kr-..tplizty.,41.211.,---; 

,. 
-*.i,L,./..,,c-1 „ 	- 

""-'-uz...:'-' - 	§ 
13  ceN.,-- 4,-‘ 

4 

1/4s- 	'3-444 Z4IJ4 (r- li jLit;) 1 500/-J,e...,....„):-....;.,. "47,4 , JO v4 1/4"J:44 f.4,/,,I.L3 5  

-;:?J.),1 4.11J? 1-z14 /)/Ji 	--le I - 	A 	j5).. 
6 

4;01:6  4 0": .7""-4 	,0,1/.,! 	s'l 

NO V,1TL'/1:10 kir• 	‘i•NI4.114  
1/4,2fiat.  #4 

,..4.4•390 "ley? oe 
6023-05 „.;11/Azt.t..!  8 

,:,.;.t 3 1. -7-20 1 7 ,i, z,(% &J.:. v„ ,:..,L.;.1 ,),4.:  .-/AJt 4,-4.0.%)=41  
tub 4,i:f crtb,s 

9 

, 	, v,..,),,,r , 11:006.0 1-8-2017 
NIL, tfri.,C),er, 1 1:30 c.. 

t AA j,....,,,i4; 
c-3.9e (1.J13  spt 0)f  

10 

v...el TUff j.214 

vt1,-4,1fkr:-1C-1,•-,J1;-a,e-1--g-;)(011:),,o)„,- 
4r4 .1-yAr• ,:.4rtu,-61.3A 44 Jiit, 	/,',,I.:?,:i^. 4)1: ,fi Ji ,.rri i 

.../4,,,_:•12,,-;s)1,,,, 
021-992,15122 :,.,;taft, 
021-99245027 ,,,..; ,.,..s,.i 

.i.uh.,.-, go' itf  11 

• 0300-2231850 :.,,,..; Js,.. 

.e.A..PS.n-4.r:viaeli 
.1.4 i 

• 

A41  7! J-t
%di .trIS 1#^1.3  

.1trAelliz• • '04423.14,_11 ,14e c•1144  /1/te1:0  f: -kr.".• ),(x. o.1,": 
;/.4% J-61:,) 

If 411-• •r•-1-:-1:.)1-- 	-....)10h.,!•1•,4.,14- e o•thttl ...Pee-, 	 yid' 

cjit•AA vt IrtSsuaG 
a:1"11 at- -tie e 	ell .1  

3 
A 

5 
.6 
.7 
.8 
.9 

.10  
att.; 

.1 

.2 

.3 

.4 

Asi• ...-.0 4,i 
41)11--,.rt:,1.,21NA151  
As ci_te.).e! &t.% M.•••••J 

ttia I.J1 1 A si sell  ,:d 
4. 2 4 4..,4Lta ,•.:11,iJiki 
e,_,4z 41  ..1  vst JAE 

-‘6C41,-ii oft,11  jt..,u 
v.,: Lie c....6...aak 

••)' Jvittl  API' 4,0 
-: 

A i4:- tub 0: tp.p. 
3-L:11  J.ITSj .1  set ) VI 
/ et4T.; ... via se)  &Al 
Jas.-te 

A.. e vets',  4144"P:J ii Lri l  se: ../t15' .)..4 se Cr.!' .a cJ.tro i{  
via 

AS J1 	6  

	

-404 	i'L. J7 3  . t . 1 ' %el l  J?Ji 3 41s: 4.0: 	ski 
.„,ibi,).40 et-Y7 	••• J3 e &IA., J..1.4 

Ne1 J-3.IrJ,,trl.etosa 
Ave 0-04;11.,..104/0•Zdai.k't,e Al .o:-1  v4;4 Ate 

.1.1.;.,,,,f1 Lzu vAt, vt.r. O.. yilys. 

v--401)-1-,J.ulzus.oeul1-- ,:.,i1.)ir t'0,e•-1./ JL 

• . 

z-1,1,-. ,-;.,.4.  tt 	4-4, 	i 	.L,..),-3 	ASz_A; 

	

-km' .44  ;.64 	vP.4 	v-rJ. 	A 	se ,i,-6  
1.1`..Jei.  Atea° 	"1 	c L 	h .W.0 	 C- 40 3  -"Li. e 	J sit 	.03  s'AIS s  e 	. .I.g. 

1 4-111  . f 	4 if. 

,,...0 se 3-4-, 

y:,  yo...4, 

KW& S B /OP 

js;.:4 ."-Ill'f" .. S)6: ur"14..T. 
Ag..,44 Ji41-: 	 C.,  s:-.i IA 	/AA ..i).-f .it-, 	.g.:.-4-.‘ .-s! .',L.--: 	•-:-.?9 	4,,, 

.„0-'JP./0 
Ji ,......:,-;,..s w ww.ppral s if la.go v.14( z.....A....,..,..„,..,„ 41 ..,1 

4,-;.u-- 	ek,  
-IS ;A- i.tut-; 4_,e0-e.1  

ve vi,,,...,1_,...,.:,,,;.,,„;,,  
z..,.11.. 

t o-Clsor..:4 .t;ItVb1,4 

b.) it 014le  i."11  

,,;40."43.....,,; s ;,JL.,:,;,) ,,-,,, ;,L..: www.kwsb.gov.pk  
3) s:4): 1  selr. te. -Ms 6;4,  ..,"* 41.41., 2010-A 00 te4 v 

R/20 1 7/95 	0.)$10 C°112 	4rItill  .. 	. 	- 
Tiffteq4P•97.rr 



DAWN SATUR( AY JULY 15, 2017 

..„ '. Karachi & Sewerage Board WaSer 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVEENGINEER STORE & PURCHASE DIVISION KW&SB 

MAIN SHAHRA E FAISAL 9TH MILE KARSAZ KARACHI. 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF WAXED SEALED TENDER ON ITEM RATE BASIS FOR SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE 
BASIS FOR PROCUREMENT OF LIQUID CHLORINE WITH ITS TRANSPORTATION ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR 
THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017.2018 UNDER SPPRA-2010. 

1.  NAME OF PRODUCTS: Liquid Chlorine with its Transportation to KW&SB through 900/1000 Kgs Cniortne Cylinders 
on annual rate contract basis for the financial year 2017.2018. 	 . 

2.  SCOPE OF WORK: Providing of chlorinated and bacteria free potable water to the citizens of Karachi. 

3.  EUGIBILITY OF SUPPLIERS: Producers and suppliers of above chemicals having at least one year expenence in this fieid 
duly registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments (copies to be provided) and at 
least last three years turn over must be provided with the bids. 

4.  TENDER / BIDDING DOCUMENTS MAY BE 
PURCHASED FROM 

I) Office of the DMD (T/S) 1st Floor and CE(E&M)-W, KW&SB, Ground floor Block-B, 9th Mlle 
Main Shera-e-Fasal, Karachi. ii) Office of the Accounts Officer (Rev) &Accounts, KW&SB, 
Room No.211, 1st Floor, Civic Centre Annexe Building Gulshan-e-lqbal Karachi. 	- ' A 

5.  COST OF TENDER / BIDDING DOCUMENTS. Each Tender Set of Rs.1500/- (Non-Refundable) through a Pay Order /Bank Draft in favour 
of KW&SB. 

6.  BID SECURITY: 
1% of the total bid amount in the Shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft from any scheduled bank 
of Pakistan In favour of KW&SB 	 , 

7.  BID VALIDITY 90 Days 

8 BUDGET H/A NO. 	• 6023.05 

9.  LAST DATE FOR SALE I ISSUANCE OF 
THE TENDER 

w.e.f.the date of 1s1 publication up to 31.7-2017 

10.  DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT & OPENING 
OF THE TENDER: 

0148.2017 at 11.00 A.M. (Receipt) 
at 11.30 A.M. (Opening) 

11.  PLACE OF OPENING OF THE BID: Office of the Director Design / Convener of the Procurement Committee-I, KW&SB, Block It 
17, Near COD Filter Plant, Opposite Sattar Masild Guishan-e-iqbal, Karachi, 
Contact No.021-99245122 Fax # 02149245027 Mob. No.0300-2231850 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS/ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION CRITERIA FOR THE GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS. 
1. Debarred and blacklisted firms are not eligible. 
2. Conditional bid shall not be accepted. 
3. Bid should be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address & contact No. 
4. Contractor should attached the copy of NTN in case of supply item copy of GST Registration and proof as registered as a manufacturer. 
5. The pay order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT must be attached along with tender. 
6. All overwriting & correction if any must be initialed by the bidder. 
7. Schedule of work quote the rate is enclosed. 
8. The detail can be seen In the office of Executive Engineer, Store & Purchase Division, KW&SB. 
9. All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable. 
10.Must be having relevant one year experience and turn over last three years. 
NOTE: 
1 	Incase of any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or Govt. declares holiday the tender shall be submitted/opened 

on the next working day at the same time and venue. No Tender/bidding documents shall be issued on the date of opening of the Tender. 
2. Bid Security in the Shape of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank of Pakistan in favour of KW&SB must bo enclosed with the lender. 
3. The Tender Notice can also be downloaded from the Websitos of SPPRAwww.pprasindh.gov.pk, Govt of Sindh website www.sindhgov.pk,,artd 

KW&SB website www.kwsb.gps.p_k 	 i 	1  
4. Tr* Procuring agency may reject any or all bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules-2010. 

KW&SB/DPR/2017/95 	 KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 



la 	 h 
la-41* 19 .440.11  Airi1)111,141)s 

3 ivkivkifbJ6L,/44/44,61(a4.rwLi%oi/th4Lhiltil 
Jl 4,„,,4,6,6:1.8,4 AoCiv sfrIAVW-t 

41-0a4 gob 9.13.-4.06.230: KWASS.CE (P.80.4)-Wni,jAikT/S)DIND 

AA 

-Atidc.4,..ix ,c,114:eiJI4t•Prdi-Y1-1,414.2-,71-1/644(;• 

KW&SBniver,,,indivor.pka.:1,,06c..:-.a.4.ww.ppralinkaL8ov•pk.01,•Tc,SPP 
.,,f_roCira1)1,13o1r_www.k 

c),90 7 

Kw&sB";13.0sinutl.)),LitolisZoitall 

JoU4A Lweebila ‘00:1901  
(1.4%fral,-.C.SPPRA-2010 	 Z;zzfe, ‘2017-2011V.-4311-1, 

).1i0 

• Ica*,  1. 	j. 900/10004.4 • .41) 	 KW141.1 
.4)41)2017-20184.11414-1, i4ttfak:(  

rtIla..44 

2 

KW&SBai1...1...6 41. 	iC3410 f 	//1500,- 

KW&SIV/...(t.lhAfrrvaGA:la.31,1...641,Ti_ „Pi wor.sig 

y•C'rt 

4 

a.at44,1 6 

6023-05 

31.07.20171.,131,lib,r3: 

43,4004. 11:004 k01.08.2017 

(W)411:30,s3; 

/4,111/44a..6 
WV/ 1121/Aidd,te  

.0 6,rdi..4•• ‘1" 
11 

4V A742 8:4"* , 	'x- 
021-99243122: Ad, 

021.99245027: fitfil  
0300-2231850: "Vie 

JAPAA.14;621c41624,06#141441SA444#0i9L41311/14itaiiigIPIAketo‘ 

-SYlfathlvShi' -2  
4411e/41,disVC.--.rilet.riffe....kthietA% -3 

.,(44•).,..Vf-r4irdeol.Mrat)-tOSTooNTN,,G.A..eiglitt.1444./ - 4  
-L-k,kr...‘g)1111,44:4,Tdre.2)1b4A.A 14141T .3 

.."4.-.4,1.0:141 4,61x11.40c4imiLiKAJAy1,7 -6 
_7 

...,44)414.101,,CKW848.4:4,12.630A-1,;•%4N-4.2.1.ki _8 
..(rtjukit•litytk,Caitki,.(" 

W1160c))01.4.0L4,,/.14c,e ,-.0.4-rtho .10 

10.0044: *Mgai /10"/  V 
KW&SEVOPRI2017/95 

-9 

8 

9 

10 

r 20 i art/ 15.:441.44.0C.1 

  

-- 
 k 

4.10 i 	LAI I  gah41-04" 	« 	craitA )0§ 	v 4 . 	•,e. 

151 149110m1 1 
a 

KW& SB , 44 je.9.1jrlairjvl v 
41.61-,..--.1(.4)-ri,n,9,j-40ALt,,c4.--' 

Jr,..41A10/0„.1.:4,,Aviv.ArAz.,,o,t+. 1..k, ..v,Gi2o17-2oisji,41..44i4.1.V.k.alot. 
LACt,A40.0.chfrapLsPrRA-2o 1 o4/4.+••..1.4,V44-tiiCVIA::•%Naockti 12.15iolui6 

• :0,,,liw.,./..4/..ryokt.i.,,tift.t.,  
d;t4,41,0,1-41.AZI2o17.2o18,3644L.1.44,064„(44,.;e4„ 
43.0140Cluat12-IssYetAivi Pea. ,thrtf ;fx /1-‘%1 a ", 

-A44,e4h) 

rta/1.4 1 

-d;Abi....,,A,E.„(of,z„,,,,y-.41...tc? yArre 2 

alkovirk,11.4,14.1441(xial4,4):4-m/044A(4.4 
c1) eUr40/6111;1111,4 "1(66 dOvisbOil-t•Ari a Ai 

41411.64.  3 

.tirkgAp, 9.13_40,11t. KWISB.C111(E&M)41/44T/S)DMID AO 

-,,tt/4 
...0441,14-.4.,),44,2i1,(Vxwasa.,"'Iroticei,),,l;r940 

LiikVv".  

"j,t/a.iztr.q,..r.“31; 

)14 
4 

Kwasact.Ls14..6Zbti_44(4,r4,,,,trt)i..ts0ot.4"...1•AL,k: ,...it,c.,,AGI:A...1 s 
Kw4sisoc,..4.kitAdip.:.$1,1-640,..,P42%.'..40((jet 4.414,4 6 

090 .11,44-diiV ili 7 
602345 4/5111414 8 

31.07.2017ra.,t5iiittpr3i b..rair,W14,..1rA.Ck1  9,  

(Jr")04r I I M).434 	• 	01.08.2017 

(00/)4..111304k 

.1 rprt(4.4r.113" tid.V 

.821 

10 

/c004,172.4. KW&S 13,14,Kotais.(tAhlr'l A , 011:00:31JA 

141AVis).:.1%P•024.41 
021-99245122: i.44, 
02149245027:A"  

i 	 0300-2231850: Alp,  ____, 

(12.d...‘ 11 

aiti314,164a1c./Iyilia4,..4.4631S0,444.191.aalsVily19.a9lillyAL,09•a 
I 

-‘41161116141.41,svCa-1,14..,,Witrisfc...00),V44  

-41.440.1.1109'41tV(00;4 	Th 

• -L. W....li-gial,L444.A.K.V1,4.03a.h.413;NIT 
' / 	 -1.441i-1, 431...41,044-0,e.A.pari40,04,Afx..02 

-4,40(114.3;6‘,CKW.ISB.citals.43,01,b2•Micijiha.:L0  

• 

.t....Va.s...etfi.iploctoicel—ortr...4ki,iLi.imesjiie,W4bAdi.y.L.1 
.Adaj4.,,st,r,r4/4:J/4b,rcii42-4V-VI-A-Ve40.‘naa-rs00.4,(rt 

.1-44,Lci-tUnit.L.4Kwass,1.4.74%r4urfixiso..6B/AirkPlallOW 
c6KW&SOniwww.sindhgov.pk.631,44,41.‘,z/Avvv•PPIv6Indhlev•PCOL-voSPPRA14/1)412  

-1_CC4 kV:Maids- 

_4._JC.47.01.44;020/1,%,-:-4..;,X,L2010)1.4PPRA,e1 1,..(Z4 
1 	 b . 	6 

allf0. 1.)4.9 IW I b1.-Aal. 	 okat's 

0APASTaINaa..04(Tikii•Or.4./ 

_f_j...q,))4.1_14,418.0( 

-11.48,11(.4e,,ra..Crittl.t..// 
..E.1Atbmit io1,1.31Pir41.041.4...(38 

	

..01), ).10,4„v.hi,, 	_1 

	

- r,VJA/40.-• 	-2  
.3 

-4  
-5 
_6 
-7 
_8 
_9 

_10 

:416.10.1 

.1 

-2 

-3 
www.kwob gas.pluit.,... 

.4 

., 
KVVE.Q8/OPIV20 17/90 	 • 



W TER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUIViiIENT 

N.I.T. Sr. No. Kw V-5,1•Ppfk.12.4to/7/ cps- 

FOR PROCUREMENT OF: Liquid Chlorine with its Transportation to KW&SB 
through 900 / 1000 Kgs Chlorine Cylinders on 
annual rate contract basis for the financial year 
2017-2018. 

Director Designe & Estimate/ Convener of 
Procurement Committee-1 KW&SB, Bloat/ 17, Near 
COD' Filter Plant, Opposite Sattar Masjid.Gulshan-e-
lqbal KARACHI. 

Office II : 021-99245122 
Fax : 021-99245027 
Mob.No. 0300-2231850 

NAME OF OFFICE: 



LE 

• In Pak.Rupees. 
Rs.1500/-* 
1%. 

ming 
CI — o8 _ko17 at 11.0.0 A.M.(Receipt). 

at 1130 A.M.(Opening). 

Tender Must .be submitted in the Office of the 
Director Dcsigne & Estimate, KW&SB/Convener 
of the procurement committee-I. Block II 17, Near 
COD Filter Plant, Opposite -Sattar Masjid,Gulshan-
c- Iqbal,Karachi. 

K RACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
STORE & PURCHASE DIVISION KW&SB 

9TH  MILE KARSAZ 
MAIN SHARA E FAISAL KARACHI  

R FOR INVITATION OF BID. 

ISSUED TO M/S. 

	DATED VIDE RECEIPT 

The Executive En 
for. single stage one e 
SPPRA-201.0 for procure  

inccr, Store & Purchase Division scaled Tender 
velope on item rate basis under rule46(1) of 
ent of Liquid chlorine. 

NAME OF PRODUCT. Liquid Chlorine • with its Transporation to 
KW&SB' through 900/1000 k.g Chlorine 
Cylinders on annual rate contract basis 
for the financial year 2017-2018. 

  

Amount put to Tender. 
'render Cost. 
Earnest money/Bid Security. 
Date and time for receipt & op 
of Tender.. 

Place ()lope:ling of Bid. 

GENERAL TERMS & CO DITIONS/ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION 
CRITERIA FOR THF: GUIDA CE OF CONTRACTORS. 

1. Debarred and blackliste 
2. Conditional bid shall no 
3. Bid should be properly s 
4. Contractor should attach 

Registration and proOf a. 
5. The pay order of Bid se 

tender. 
6. All overwriting & correc ion if any must be initialed by the bidder. 
7. Schedule of.work quote t le rate is enclosed. 
8. The details can .be seen in the office of Executive Engineer, Store & Purchase 

Division, KW&SB. 
9. All prevailing rules regarl ing contract data will be applicable. 
10. Must'bc having relevant ne year experience and turn over last three years. 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
STORE & PURCHAE DIVN. 

K.W.&.S.B. 

firms are hot eligible. 
be accepted. 
gned by contractor with stamp, address & contact No. 
d the.copy of NIN in case of supply item copy of GST 
registered as a manufacturer. 
Trity as mentioned in NIT must be attached along with 



v24 0 KARACHI WATER .431 SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER • 

STORE & PURCHASE DIVISION KW&S13 
9TH  MILE KARSAZ 

MAIN SHARA E FAISAL KARACHI  

No. KWSB/PS/RC-C111120.17-2018/ 

M/s. 

Dated: 

SUBJECT: 	Procurement of Liquid Chlorine with its Transportation on Item Rate basis for 
single stage one Envelope on annual rate contract basis for the financial year 
2017-2018. 

Dear Sir, 
. • 

The KW&SL3 invites you to submit your scaled tenders for entering into a rate Contract 
for supply of Liquid Chlorine with its transportation for a period of one year commencing from 
1s' July 2017 to 30th.June 2018 on the following terms and conditions:- 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF STORES 	QUANTITY (APPROX) FX.FACTORY RATE 
NO. 	 PER KG 
. I) Liquid Chlorine an-hyd •ous Guaranteed 

99-100% Chemically Pure in 900-1000 
.Kg capacity Chlorine Cylinders: 

A) For supply at COD i/c City 	 • 22A4 Lacs Kg 	Rs. 	  
Chlorination,' K2II, NEI< (Old) 
Pipri i/c Inter Connection Gharo 
and 1(-111 (100 MGD). 

B) Hub Water Treatment P ant. 	 03.96 Lacs Kg 	Rs 	  

26.40 Lacs Kg 

II) Sales Tax and /or any other Tax payable to 
the GOvernment. 

Rs 	 

 

 

Ill) Transportation Charges c f Liquid Chlorine 	 a) 	Rs. 	  
through 'Chlorine Cylinders of 900/1000 Kg 	 For filled 900/1000' Kg 
capacity from the Ilictorics to the various sites 	 Capacity Cylinders: 
of KW&SE and back to factories. 

b) 	Rs. 	 
For Empty Cylinders. 

TOTAL EX-FACTORY 
(DELIVERED) RATES: 

• 
TERMS &CONDITIONS: 
I. 	SITES FOR DELIVERY: 

a) Supply of Liquid :Morin at COD i/c City 
Chlorination, K-IL NEK (Old), Pipri i/c Inter 
Connection Gharc and K-III ( 100 MGD). 	• 
• 

22.44 Lacs Kg 

b) For Hub Water Trzatment Plant. 	 03.96 Lacs Kg 
TOTAL.: 	26.40 Lacs Kg 

====== 

The quantities shown above arc approximate and may vary according to the need and 
requirements of KW&S13. The KW&SB, however,,docs not give a Guarantee to ensure the above 
mentioned entire quantity. The rights to draw the additional quantities on a proper notice, arc 
reserves with the KW&SB. 

Continued on page-02 



Page (02) 

2 	PERIOD OF RATE CONTRACT:  
i) The Period of Rate Contract will be for the wliole current financial year 2017-

2018 w.c.f. 01-07-2017 to 30-06-2018. 
ii) Validity of Te  

Your tender should be valid / open for 90 days for acceptance from the date of 
opening of the tender may fie extended 180 days subject to the approval of 
competent authority. 

iii) Submission of Tenders:  
a) The tci ders should be on the Firm's Letter head enclosing therewith the 

tender documents purchased, and its Receipt, both in original. 

b) The Figures in the tender:should also be written in words as well as. 

c) The complete tender should be kept in Envelope which should be 
properly and duly waxed sealed. The outer side should bear the address 
of this gtlice, tender number and Date of Opening. . 

d) Coffee ion, it' any, carried out in the rates, should invariably be signed 
/initialed. by you. 

c) 	II' all the above conditions of 'tendering are not complied 
with the tender is liable to be rejected without assigning any reason 
therefore. 

3. 	BID SECURITY / EARNEST MONEY: 
• 

The tenderers / bidders must furnish the Bid Security equivalent to 1% of the 
total cost of the tende.ed /bid cost of the liquid chlorine with its transportation quoted 
by them in the fori'n of Pay order/Bank Draft in favour of KW&SB.Which tenders/bids 
received without the requisite Bid Security/Earnest Money will not be considered for 
award. 

	

1. 	PERFORMANCE SECT, AITY / SECURITY DEPOSIT: 

The suc cssful bidders will have to furnish the Performance Security 
equivalent to 10% of the total amount of the Chlorine and its transportation at the rate 
quoted by them either by increasing the amount of bid security from 1% to 10% or by 
submitting a fresh Performance Security of 10% in form of a Pay Order / Bank Draft / 
Bank Guarantee in favor of KW&SB which would be refundable / released after the 
satisfactory execution aid completion of the Rate Contract. If the Firm fails to furnish 
the Performance Securit y the Bid Security may be forfeited in favour of KW&SB. 

	

5. 	PAYMENTS: 

All bills will have to be submitted to the concerned Consignee / Ultimate 
Consignee for necessary audit and payments in the following manner:- 

i) You will submit your bills for liquid Chlorine with its transportation supplied at 
the agreed /accepted rates as incprporated in the Rate Contract. 

ii) Separate bills relating to octroi, Zila Tax and insurance charges etc. duly 
supported by the actual vouchers / documents should be submitted to the Consignee / 
Ultimate Consignee concerned. 

iii) In case of quoting Delivered / FOR rate, no claim for insurance charges, Octroi 
or Zila Tax etc. shall be honored. 

	

6. 	DATE AND TIME OF I'VE QPENINQ UI TENDER: • 

Complete and waxed scaled tenders shall be received in the office of, the Director 
Designc, KW&SB / Convener of the Procurement Committee-I. Block # 17, Near COD 
Filter Plant, Opposite Sattar Masjid, Gulshan-e-lqbal, Karachi upto 11-00 A.M. on 

01-08—.2/47  and will be opened at 11-30 A.M. The tenderers are welcomed to 
witness the opening of the tenders on aforesaid date, time and place. 

Continued on Page -03 



Page-03 

7. SUPPLIES OF CI ILORINE: 

All the supplies of Chlorine are to be made by you in your own returnable 
cylinders of 900 / 1000 Kg capacity according to our requirement that will beIntimated 
to you by the Consigi ec from time to time. Empty Chlorine Cylinders will be.  returned 
to you as soon as the Chlorine is consumed, and cylinders arc emptied. 

8. INSPECTION: 

It .should be ensured that all the filled cylinders are inspected and passed for 
fitness by the Inspec:or of Explosive before its dispatch. Inspection of stores will be 
carried out by the Consignee /Ultimate Consignee or their authorized representatives, 
as the case may be, at the sites of the KW&SB. If any variation, either in specification 
of the Chlorine or its c uantity is found the same will be reported to you within 48 hours 
of the delivery by the Consignee or the respective Ultimate Consignee, and you will 
have to make good anc rectify them immediately at our own cost. 

9. CONSIGNEES:  
The Executive ingincer (Mech), Store and Purchase Division, KW&SB is the 

Consignee, whose office is situated Central Workshop, 91" Mile, Main Sharea Faisal. 
Karachi. 

10. ULTIMATE  CONSIGN 1iES: 

I) 	The Executive Engineer, P.P. Division, COD Hills., KW&SB. 
2) The Resident Engineer, NEK-II(New)(P&F) K-11,KW&S13. 
3) The Resident Engineer. NEK-I (Old) Filter Plant, i/c 	KW&SB. 
4) The Resident Engineer, Pipri Filter Plant, KW&SB. 
5) The Resident Engineer, Dhaheji & Gharo Filter Plant, KW&SB., 
6) The Resideut Enzincer, Hub Water Treatment Plant, KW&SB. 

I I. 	CHECKING OF CYLIIspERS: 

On receipt of c} finders from your factory, the ultimate Consignee will check 
carefully the Number o" Your Invoice, and in case there was is any difference, he will 
immediately report it tc you but in any case whatsoever, the number and / or test plate 
on cylinders would not be tempered with and /or removed. 

12. 	RENT / HIRING OF CYLINDERS: 

No rent or hiring charges will he paid to you by the KW&SB for the cylinders 
through which Liquid Chlorine is supplied by you. Efforts, will however, be made by 
the concerned ultimate consignee to return to you as soon as the cylinders are emptied. 
Filled cylinders will he emptied on the principle of first come first / served / consumed 
basis. 

I3. 	INSURANCE: 

All the cylinders Joni filled and emptied should be dispatch duly insured. The 
insurance will have to be arranged by you and the amount whatsoever incurred will be 
re-imbursed to your at actual. Any loss or damage will be lodged by you with the 
company through which the insurance is arranged 

14. EX ECIMON CON'I'R ACI.  AGREEMENT ON NON- 
JUDICIAL-STAMP AMR_TO COVER STAMP 	 

The successful linns (s) will have to execute contracts agreement on non-judicial 
stamp paper of appropriate value in terms of Stamp Duty Act. 

15. INTEGRITY PACT: 
The successful bidders exceeding Its.10.00 Million will have to submit the 

Integrity Pact as per SPPRA Rule-89. 

Continued page- 4 



Page-04 

' 16. 	PENAL CLAUSE: 

In case the term 
KW&S13 may cancel th 
and prompt supply of C 
be imposed by the KW 
specified period menti 
time to time. The Sect 
KW&SB on your will-f  

and conditions of the contract are not fulfilled satisfactory, the 
contract at your risk and cost. In case of your failure in smooth 
lorine, 2% Liquidated damages per month or part of the month 
SB for such quantity of Chlorine as not supplied within the 

ied in the supply order (s) to be issued by the Consignee from 
rity deposit / cylinder (s) may even be forfeited in favor of 
II negligence and carelessness. 

• 

17. ACCEPIANCV,01.: DER./ 

The procuring 
any or all bids subject t 
KW&SB. in respect of 
binding upon you.  

cncy / KW&SB, however, reserves the right to accept or reject 
the relevant provisions of SPP Rules-2010. all decisions of the 

he matters relating to the resultant contract will be final and 

Your's faithfully, 

• Executive Engineer 
Store and Purchase Divn. 

KW&SB 
Seal and Signature of 
the Quoting firm 



PROCUREMENT PLAN OF STORE AND PURCHASE DIVISION KW&SB FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 

Sr. Fund Name of Alloca Product Quantity Estimated Source of Items to Method of 	Anticipated/Act Anticipated/ Anticipated/ 

No Head & 
Sub 
Head 

work/Goods ted 
Funds 

cost. Funds be 
executed 

procurement ual Date of 
Advertisement 

Actual date 
of start 

Actual date 
of 
completion 

01. 6023-04 POL(items) 300 High Speec Diesel. 10.00.000 80.00 P/L KW&SB Under Direct 01-C7-2017 3C-C6-2018 
for pumping 
Machinery of 
KW&SB. 

Million 
LUBRICANT. 

liters 

7000C liters 

(rates 
fluctuatior 
by OGRA) 
231_00 P/L 

own process contracting 
16 b (vi) 

	do 	 1.DEO-3000 SAE-40 
Propriety to PSO Single stage one 

envelope 
2. Turbire 01 T-1CC 

' 3. Moblil Oil SAE-40 

4. Hydraulic-68 

5. Transformer Oil. 

12600 liters 

35400 liters 

12600 liters 

2520 liters 

163_00 P/L 

148.00 P/L. 

134 00P/L 

226.00 P/L. 

	-co 	 

	do 	 

	do 	 

	do 	 

	do--- us ing 

7. Grease-3 

100 	liters 

2730 Kgs 

133.00 P/L 

413.00 	do 
I P/Kgs 

• 4 

Contd on page-2 



FUND 	NAME OF WORK ALLOCATED PRODUCT QUANTITY 
HEAD & 	/GOODS 	FUNDS 
SUB 
HEAD 
6023-05 	Liquic chlorine 	120 Million 	Liquid 	26.40 Lacs 

and other 	 Chlorine & 	KGS 
chemicals 	 other 

Chemicals 
6023-05 
	

Sodium Hypo 
	

Sodium 
	

500 Matric 
Chlorite (12-'5%) 
	

Hypc 
	

Tons 
Chlorine NaOCI 
	

Chlorite 
(12-15%) 
Chlorine 
NaOCI 

gfneer 
u chase Divn. 

K.W.&.S.B. 

Dy. D (Admn) 
Store & Purchase Divn. 

KW&SB 

• 

(Page No:2) 

ESTIMATED SOURCE ITEM TO BE METHOD OF ANTICPATED/ ANTICIPATED ANTICIPATED 
COST OF FUNDS EXECUTED POCUREMENT ACCUAL DATED IACCUAL /ACCUAL 

OFADVERTiSEME DATE OF DATE CF 
NT START COMPLETION 

58.301 Per KW&SB Under Singie stage one 14-07-2017 & 01-07-2017 30-06-2018 
KG own process envelope 15-07-2017 

22644 CC KW&SB Under Single stage one 14-07-2017 & 01-07-2017 30-06-2018 
Per Matric own process envelope 15-07-2017 
Tcn 

Note: BUDGETS MENTIONE P UNDER "04" ARE ESTIMATED " 

10. 

.11 r  
• ccounts Officer 

Store 'urchase Divn. 
KW&S 



.4, 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE ItOARD 

,
/ -N,, 	 OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

...c., 	 STORE & PURCHASE DIVISION KW23.r.SH 
i
.k. i 	

MAIN SI IARAS-E-FAISAI, 9TH MILE  KARSAZ KARACHI.. v  . , 

	

‘. 	. . 	/ 	// - 	r . 

	

.. .,s t 	.1 	/ 

NQIWI3sSIVEIV PS/ RC- CI I1 /2017 -2018 /Dv  2._ 	DATED: 11 - 7 - ?-o17 
.. / 

Director Public Relation. 
K.W. 	t 
KARACHI.  

•  
Subject: 	Publication of Te Kier Notice for Procurement or Liquid Chlorine with its 

transportation on annual Rate Contract basis for the financial year 2017-
' 201$ under SPPRA-2010. 

Enclosed please find herewith 15 copies of KW&S13 tender notice for the Purpose 
captioned above to be published in all reputed news papers 1./c. Dawn English, Jang 
Urdu and Sindhi news papers on prominent place for invitation Scaled tender. . 

I Iowever, under the directives of SPPRA Rules the notices may also be sent at the 
Websites of, SPPRA. Govt. of Sindh. and KW&SB. 

Expenditure in respect o •above advertisement will Ile charged under 13.G Code 
No.6023-05 for the financial year 2017-2018. 

Cuttings of all news papers containing/bearing the proposed tender notice may 
Please be sent to this office imriediatcly after its publication 

Photo copy of the Note sheet containing the approval of M U., KW&S13 dated 07-
07-2017 vide Para-10/N is also enclosed. 

End: As above. 
Copy for information to:- 

°r/ 
1.:xecut 	er (Mcch) 
Store an Purchase Divn. • 

KW&S13 

   

1. The Director t)esigne & Estimate KW&S13 / Convener of the Procurement 
Committee-I. 

2. The C.E. (E&M-W) KW&S13 
3. The S.E. (COD), Circle, KW&S13. 
4. The Accounts Officer concerned KW&SII / Memh,:r Seci 	y 
5. Master File. 

C.C. to: 

1. The DMD (T/S), KW&S13. 
2. The Chief Chemist Lab Unit. (COD) 
3. The E.E.P.P.Divn.K W&SB. 

lizileu 	Li L.,1 eer (Mcch) 
Store and l' re lase Diva. 

K W&.S11. 
• 



   

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
STORE & PURCHASE DIVISION KW&SB 

MAIN SHARI\ E FAISAL 91 " MILE KAUSAZ KARACHI. 

   

   

    

TENDER NOTICE FOR INVITATION OF SEALED TENDER ON ITEM RATE BASIS FOR 
SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE BASIS FOR PROCUREMENT OF LIQUID CHLORINE . 
wrm ITS 'TRANSPORTATION ON ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT BASIS FOR THE 
FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018 UNDER SPPRA-2010. 

Liquid Chlorine with its Transportation 10 KW&SI3 
through 900/1000 Kgs Chlorine Cylinders on annual rate 
contract basis forthe financial year 2017-2018. 

Providing of chlorinated and bacteria free potable 
water to the citizens of Karachi 

RS: 	Producers and suppliers of above chemicals having at 
least one year experience in this field duly registered 
with income Tax and Sales 'fax Departments (copies to 
he provided).and at least last three years turn over must 
be provided with bids. 

i) Office of the DMD (T/S) I s' Floor and 
CE ( E&M)-W KW&SII. Ground floor Block-It 
9th  Mile Main Shahrac Faisal, Karachi. 

ii) Office of the•  Accounts Officer (Rev) & 
Accounts, KW&SI3. Room No.211, 	Floor. 
Civic Centre Annexe Building Gulshan-e- lqbal, 
Karachi: 

I . NAME OF PRODUCTS: 

2. SCOPE 01: WORK: 

3. FLI(IBILITY OF S111) 1 )1.11.; 

4. TENDER / BIDDING 
DOCUMENTS MAY 13E 
PURCHASED FROM: 

Each Tender Set of Rs. I SOW- (Non-Refundable) 
through a Pay Order / Bank Draft in favour of 
KW&S13. 

1% of the total bid amount in the Shape or Pay 
Order /Bank Draft from any scheduled bank of 
Pakistan in favour of K W&S13 

90 Days 

6023-05 

the date of 	publication up to 
31-07-2017 

01-08-2017 	at 11.00 A.M. (Receipt) 
at 11.30 A.M. (Opening) 

• Office of the Director Dcsigne / Convener 
of the Procurement Committee-I KW&SB, 
Block 11 17, Near COD Filter Plant, 
Opposite Sattar Masjid GuIshan-c-lqbal 
Karachi. 

Contact No. (121-99245122 
Fax I/ 	021-99245027 
Mob.No. 	0300-2231850 

Continued on Page-02 

5. COST OF TENDER / DDI NG 
DOCUMENTS. 

6. 131D SECURITY: 

7. BID VALIDITY: 

8. BUDGET H/A NO. 

9. LAST DATE FOR SALE 
ISSUANCE OF THE.: TEN DER: 

10. DATE AND TIME FOR R ECEIPT 
& OPENING OF TI 
	

NDER: 

I I. PLACE OF OPENING ( 
THE BID: 



page-2 

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS/ELIGIBILITY AND BID EVALUATION 
CIRTERIA FOR 	GUIDANCE OF CONTRACTORS. 

1. Debarred and blacklisted firms are not eligible. 
2. Conditional bid shall not he accepted. 
3. Bid should be properly signed by contractor with stamp, address & Contact No. 
4. Contractor should attached the copy of NTN in case of supply item copy of 

GsT Registration and proof as rigistered as a manufacturer 
5. The pay order of Bid security as mentioned in NIT must be attached along 

with tender. 
6. All overwriting & correction if any must be initialed by the bidder. 
7. Schedule of work quote the rate is enclosed. 
8. The details can be seen in the office of Executive Engineer, Store & Purchase 

Division, KW&SB. 
9. All prevailing rules regarding contract data will be applicable. 
10. Must be having relevant one year experience and turn over last three years. 

NOTE: 

I. In case of any unlbresser situation resulting in close re of office on the date 01 
opening or Covt: declares holiday the Tender shall be submitted/opened on the 
next working day at the same time and venue. No Tende/Bidding documents shall 
he issued on the date of opening of the Tender. 

2. Bid Security in the shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft from any scheduled hank of 
Pakistan in favour of KW&SB must he enclosed with the tender. 

3. The Tender Notice eat also he downloaded From the Websites of SPPRA 
www.pprasindh.gov.pk  , Govt. of Sindh .website _ww‘v.sji!dligovA. and 
KW&S13 website No. www.kwsh.gos.pk  

'.r The Procuring agency may reject any or all bids subject to the relevant 
provisions of SPPRA Rules-2010 

X 



1 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT ANC) AOMINI31 RATION DEPARTMENT 

PHONE NO. 021 - 99231464 • 021 - 99231463 

No. KW&SB/D.M.D/HRO&N919 

• OFFICE ORDER 

Dated: 22-10.2015 

   

With Immediate el ect, for compliance of Rule-31 of SPPR, A Complaint 

Rodressal Committee (CRC) is constituted comprising of the following: 

1: Dy, Managinitirettor (Finance), KW&SB Convener 
- 	2.. Chief Engineer (Korangi), i<W&S Member/Secretary 

Chief Engineer (Central), KMC Member 
4, • Director Administration. KMC Member 

• 5. Divisional Accounts Officer (Souch), KW&S0 Merither 

This Issues on. (hp recommenidalion of Dy. Managing Director (TS) 

KW&SB, Dy. Managing Director (Planning), KW&SB and with the approval of 

es baked Ahmed) 

DISTRIBUTION 

Dy 	anaging Director (FIRD&A) 
Kw& S 3 

1.  Dy. Managing Director (TS) KW&SB 	' 
2.  Dy. Managing DireCtor (Finance) KW&Sb/Convoner Committee 
3.  Dy. Managing Direct* (Planning) KW&SB 
4.  Chief Engineer, koraOgi, KW4S8/Member/S9crelary Canimiitce. 
5.  Chief Engineer, Genteel, KMC/Mern6er of the Committee. 
.6. Director Administration, KMC/Member of the Committee. 

Divisional Accounts Officer (South) KW&S(I 
8.  Director (IT) KW&SB 
9.  Director Personnel, KW&SB 
10.  Director Administration, KW&SB 
11.  AD (LFA) KW&SB 
12.  AO (ESTI) KW&SB • 

13.  Office Copy. 
14.  

• 
Master File. 

c.c. to Managing Director, KW&S0 

SUSI M117046141/0•14‘Aftt 

Managing Director, KW&SB. • t 

410 

• 

• 



KARACHI ATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
HUMAN RESOURCE:. DEVELOPMENT AND ADMINISTRATION lAil'AR I MLN I 

PHO :E NO. 021 - 99231464 - 021 - 99231463 

o. kW&SB/SR. DIR./1-RD&A/3.J7 	 Dated: 141 ' April, 2016 

CFFICE ORDER  

The Procuremenit Commitee-1 is re-constituted as per Rule-07 of Sindh 
Public Procurement Rt  
Rule-08 of Rules ibid f 
hoisted on Sindh Public 

les-201J, for performing the functions prescribed in 
r the works for which evaluation report required to be 
Procurement Authority as under: 

Sr. Nominee 
No. 

Position in P.C.  

1 
2.  
3.  
4.  
5.  

Director Design & Estimate  
Superinte -ding Engineer (Concerned) 
Represen tative of D.G. (Ta_KMC 
	 Representative of Finance Advisor, KMC 
	 .O. / D.A.O. / A.A.O. (Concerned 

Convener / Chairman 
Member 
Member 
Member' 
Member/Secretary 

The office of thel Director Design shall be headquarter for Procurement 
Committee-I. 	 ' 

The Concerned 
Procurement proceedi 

Superintending Engineer shall maintain the record of 
gs as required under Rule-9 of SPPRA-2010. 

  

This issues on the recommendation, of Chief Engineer (IPD)iD M.D.  
(Planning) KW&SB an with he approval of Managing Director, KW&SB vide 
pare 5/N. 

(41:p4va 

SR. DI ECTOR (HR) 
KW&SB 

DISTRIBUTION  
1. __ay. Managing irector (TS) /C.E. (BT&D)/C.E (WTM) KW&SI3 

\-2Dy. Managing irector (Planning) / C.E. (IPD) KW&SB 
3. Chief Engineer W/S) KW&SB 
4. Director Design& Estimate/Convener / Chairman Committee.  
5. All Members of the Committee. 
6. Sr. Director (Finance) KW&SB 
7. Director (IT) KW&SB 
8. Director (I&C) M.D Sectt: KW&SB 
9. Staff Officer toyice Chairman, KW&SB 
10: AD (LFA) KW&SB 
11.A0 (ESTT) KW&SB 
12. A0 (Budget) KW&SB 
13.1A0-11 KW&SB 
14. Office Copy. 
15. Master File. 

4 

c.c. to Managing Director, KW&SB 
00-2016 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16

